Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1107406

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 3062
Questa Energy Corporation

API No. 15 - 15-193-20866-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: PO BOX 50968 NE_SW.SE NE gec. 26 1yp. 9 s R. 32 [ ]East[0West
Address 2: 1999 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  AMARILLO State: TX  zip: 79159 , 0968 878 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Dale W. Rufenacht Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (806 ) 358-8161 ONne [INnw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5822 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name:  Val Energy, Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _ Tim Hedrick

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

11/23/2012 12/02/2012 01/10/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County: Thomas

Howard

Lease Name: Well #: 1-26

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Lansing "L", Kansas City

Elevation: Ground:3044 Kelly Bushing: _ 3053

Total Vertical Depth: 4740 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 351 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No
If yes, show depth set: 2634 Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 3000 ppm  Fluid volume: 5000 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
01/15/2013

Confidential Release Date: 01/15/2015

Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV JAVES pate. 01/15/2013




DDA RO A

1107406

Questa Energy Corporation Howard Well 4 1726

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 26 Twp.9 S. R.32 [ ]East F ]West County: Thomas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Attached
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 351 Common 220 3% CC, 2% Gel
Production 7.875 5.50 14 4.715 owcC 160 5# Kelseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease L] Open Hole [ ] Pert. L] Dually Comp. L] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion
Operator Questa Energy Corporation
Well Name Howard 1-26

Doc ID 1107406

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Induction

Microlog

Sonic

Density Neutron




Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Questa Energy Corporation

Well Name Howard 1-26

Doc ID 1107406

Tops

N =
Anhydrite 2624 +429
Heebner Shale 4026 -973
Lansing 4068 -1015
Base KC 4338 -1285
Marmaton 4378 -1325
Pawnee 4465 -1412
Ft. Scott 4528 -1475
Cherokee 4560 -1507
Mississippian 4638 -1585




GENERAL INFORMATION

Client Information:

Company: QUESTA ENERGY CORP
Contact: NITA HUNT
Phone: Fax:

Site Information:
SERGIO ESTRADA

Phone: Fax:

Contact:

Well Information:
HOWARD 1-26

QUESTA ENERGY CORP
Location-Downhole:

Name:

Operator:

Location-Surface: S36/9S5/32W

Test Information:

Company: DIAMOND TESTING
Representative: JOHN RIEDL

Supervisor: SERGIO ESTRADA

Test Type: DST #1 CONVENTIONAL
Test Unit:

Start Date: 2012/11/28

End Date: 2012/11/29

Report Date: 2012/11/29

Remarks:

RECOVERY: 35' OIL SPECKED DRILLING MUD

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\HOWARD1-26DST1 29-Nov-12 Ver

e-mail:

e-mail:

Job Number: D1256
Start Time: 17:00:00
End Time: 00:30:00

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Qualified By: SERGIO ESTRADA



company QUESTA ENERGY CORP

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157
HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544

(800) 542-7313

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: STC/Howardl-26dstl

TiMEon: 17:00 11/28//12

ME oFr. 00:30 11/29/12

Lease & Well No. HOWARD 1-26

Contractor VAL ENERGY RIG 4

Charge to QUESTA ENERGY CORP

Elevation 3054 K.B Formation LKC "1,.J" Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. D1256
Date 11/28/12  Sec. 36 Twp. 9 S Range 32 W County THOMAS State KANSAS
Test Approved By Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 4228 . to 4275 Total Depth 4275 .
Packer Depth 4223 size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4228 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4231 Recorder Number 30046 Cap. 6000pP.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4272 g Recnrder'Number 11017 cap. 4000 p g
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity 52 Drill Collar Length Oft. I.D. 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 7.2 cc. Weight Pipe Length O# D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 4,500 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4202 ¢ | p. 3 172 in
Jars: Make  STERLING  Serial Number #2 Test Tool Length 26 Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out NO Anchor Length 47 ft.  Size 4 12-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size_ 4 12 XH jp. gg;fggl%%%ke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in
o 15t Open: WEAK ( 1) NO BB

2nd Open:\VERY WEAK (1/4") NO BB
AR 35 ¢ of OIL SPECKED DRILLING MUD '
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1 OTAL FLUID RECOVERY: 35" IN DRILL PIPE Insurance

Total

Time Set Packer(s) 7:40 P.M gﬂ Time Started Off Bottom 9:55 P.M ;ﬂ Maximum Temperature 122
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2063 p 5.
Initial FIOW PerOd. ...... oo, Minutes 15 (@ 16p s to(C) 23 psl.
Initial Closed InPenod. ............caaninein Minutes 30 (D) 883 P.S.I.
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 30 (g 25p S 1. to (F) 34ps)
Final Closed InPeriod.............cccooiviieeiiiiiienn. Minutes 60 (G) 885 p s
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2026 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— e —— —



QUESTA ENERGY CORP

Start Test Date: 2012/11/28
Final Test Date: 2012/11/29

HOWARD 1-26

HOWARD 1-26

Formation: LKC "[+J"

Job Number: D1256
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C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\HOWARD1-26DST1 29-Nov-12 Ver



GENERAL INFORMATION

Client Information:

Company: QUESTO ENERGY CORP
Contact: NITA HUNT

Phone: Fax: e-mail:

Site Information:
Contact: SERGIO ESTRADA

Phone: Fax: e-mail:

Well Information:

Name: HOWARD 1-26

Operator: QUESTO ENERGY CORP
Location-Downhole:

Location-Surface: ~ S36/9S/32W

Test Information:

Company: DIAMOND TESTING
Representative: JOHN RIEDL
Supervisor: SERGIO ESTREADA
Test Type: CONVENTIONAL
Test Unit:

Start Date: 2012/11/29

End Date: 2012/11/29
Report Date: 2012/11/29
Remarks:

RECOVERY: 3000' GASSY OIL

C:\Documents and Settings\Diamond\Desktop\DRILLSTEM TEST\HOWARD1-26DST2 29-Nov-12 Ver

Job Number: D1257
Start Time: 11:10:00
End Time: 20:30:00

Prepared By: JOHN RIEDL
Qualified By: SERGIO ESTRADA



company QUESTA ENERGY CORP

DIAMOND TESTING
P.O. Box 157 TIME on: 11:10 11/29//12

HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 |
(800) 542-7313 TivME oFf: 20:30 11/29/12

DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET
FILE: STC/Howardl-26dst2

Lease & Well No. HOWARD 1-26

Contractor VAL ENERGY RIG 4

Charge to QUESTA ENERGY CORP

Elevation 3053 K.B Formation LKC "L " Effective Pay Ft. Ticket No. D1257
Date 11/29/12  Sec. 36 Twp. 9 S Range 32 W County THOMAS State KANSAS
Test Approved By SERGIO ESTRADA Diamond Representative JOHN RIEDL
Formation Test No. 2 Interval Tested from 4310 . to 4337 . Total Depth 4337 .
Packer Depth 43054 gize 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Packer Depth 4310 ¢ size 6 3/4 in. Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4 in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4313t Recorder Number 30046 Cap. 6000pP.s.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4334 g Recnrder'Number 11017 cap. 4000 p g
Below Straddle Recorder Depth ft. Recorder Number Cap. P.S.l. .
Mud Type CHEMICAL viscosity 52 Drill Collar Length Of: Ih 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 7.2 cc. Weight Pipe Length O# D 2 7/8 in
Chiorides 4,500 p p M. Drill Pipe Length 4284 ¢ | D. 3 172 in
Jars:Make  STERLING  Serial Number #2 Test Tool Length 26 Tool Size 3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO  Reversed Out YES Anchor Length 27 ft.  Size 4 1/2-FH __in
Main Hole Size__ 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 172 XH in. Surface Choke Size 1 in. Bottom Choke Size_9/8 in
0w 15t Open: STRONG (B.OB 30 SEC.) STRONG BB

2nd Open:STRONG (B.O.B 1 MINUTE, GTS 40 MIN.) STRONG BB
Recovered 3000 ft of GO (20%GAS 80%0IL) GRAVITY 41 @ 60 DEGREES I
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of
Recovered ft. of Price Job -
Recovered ft. of Other Charges
Remarks: 1OTAL FLUID RECOVERY: 3000' IN DRILL PIPE Insurance

Total
A.M. AM.

Time Set Packer(s) 12:45 P.M P.M. Time Started Off Bottom 4:30 P.M P.M.  Maximum Temperature 137
I AN O L TSI e s o S e S e (A) 2088 p 5.
INitial FIOW PO, ... Minutes 15 (@ 442p 5| to (C) 584 p s
Initial Closed I Period.................oeooroooeeee.. Minutes 30 (p) 1255p g
Final Flow Period..........ooo.... Minutes 60 g 728p s . to (F) 10035 g
Final Closed In Period. ... Minutes 120 (@) 1156 p s ).
Final HydrosStatic PreSSUNS.. ... .c.xuessssmmms s nnasngsssssssssssis sossssassmsss semsmannsansass (H) 2030 P.S.L

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the praperty or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through
the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion conceming the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

—— —




QUESTO ENERGY CORP HOWARD 1-26
Start Test Date: 2012/11/29 Formation: DST #2 LKC "L "

Final Test Date: 2012/11/29 HOWA R D 1_26 Job Number: D1257
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MAIN OFFICE
REMITTO P.O. Box 884
i i i . Chanute, KS 66720
Qbbb Qaninan. 143 Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC 620/431-9210 + 1-800/467-8676
Dept. 970 Fax 620/431-0012
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346
INVOICE Invoice # 255074
===ﬂ====----=============‘=====----===----====---===---================-========
Invoice Date: 12/07/2012 Terms: 10/10/30,n/30 . Page 1
QUESTA ENERGY CORPORATION HOWARD 1-26
C/0 BADGER RESOURCES, INC 39166
P.O. -BOX 578 26-9-32
"PERRYTON TX 79070 12-02-2012
(806)358-8161 . K8
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1126 . OIL WELL CEMENT 160.00 22.5500 3608.00
1131 60/40 POZ MIX 500.00 15.1000 7550.00
1110A KOL SEAL (50# BAG) . 800.00 .5600 448.00
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 3440.00 .2500 860.00
1107 FLO-SEAL (25#) . 125.00 2.8200 352.50
1144G MUD FLUSH (SALE) ‘ 500.00 1.0000 500.00
4159 FLOAT SHOE AFU 5 1/2* 1.00 413.0000 413.00
4136 TURBOLIZER 5 1/2* 9.00 72.0000 648.00
4104 CEMENT BASKET 5 1/2* 1.00 276.0000 276.00
4277 DV TOOL SIZE 5 1/2" (STA 1.00 4800.0000 4800.00
4454 5 1/2" LATCH DOWN PLUG 1.00 303.0000 303.00
Sublet Performed Description Total
9996-130 CEMENT MATERIAL DISCOUNT ~-1975.85
9995-130 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT : -355.43
" Description .Hours Unit Price Total
399 SINGLE PUMP 1.00 3020.00 3020.00
399 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 10.00 5.00 50.00
460 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY ' 1.00 484.30 484.30
Amount Due 24755.16 if paid after 01/06/2013
Parts:  19758.50 Freight: .00 Tax:  1298.12 AR 22279.64
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 22279.64
Sublt: ~2331.28 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK E. DORADO, KS EUREKA, K8 PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, Wy

910/338-0608 31en22-1022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 T85/672-2227 T85/242-4044 620/839-5269 307/608-4914



CONSOLIDATED TICKET NUMBER 39166

Ol Welt Bervions. LLC LOCATION__ (e M a,, |{s
FOREMAN !
PO Box 884, Chanute, ks 66720  FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT LI alt Dinleo
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER# WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
12-2- (2] (olo? | Hosaend 1-24 ~
CUSTOM ~ iy Bt AR TG kel S e Biaf
‘ §§1 les+to E,M%,:‘, (ZQCF ' DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS N 299 Tt vaors s © /
1 £ : g"é’a y f o
iag STATE ZPCODE | Y N $307129 oo il
) N3 igh,u"g Kng&c
JOBTYPE__H/oc) HOLE SIZE 4/ HOLEDEPTH_ 47,597  CASING SIZE & WEIGHT &/ - J/ &
CASING DEPTH H ‘ Z ‘ S ! DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER 4
SLURRY WEIGHT 1 E; - e lz S SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING L/[ s ’7_7
DISPLACEMENT l l H DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PSI RATE A BPM
REMARKS: Sz 4 . 8 o o Lk, Pun Ela Kol out A
F]-3-4-9- 1-/9—/ - ml O o e ou bollion 4S5 wun
p L4 NCss LPQ e«'rc. o
Ay.,mu B <o R /A ,x?u'
Lkl 0 Lo dc
A%%%"E“T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVIGES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
S4m o ] PUMP CHARGE a6l 30
7;4;1/; £ 10 MILEAGE T 00 o
1124 len sk AIC. 2255 -
13! Son_sks | ¢%aps (50 |7 enS
| lipA 200 Kolso [ SE | HyeZ
HUZD 3y T 25 | B4
Y 12 ¥ Efo Sec | 2322 353%_
144 6 500 o0 / _ 128 | 52
407 4 29.82 | Tou ittocse Delicsecs, 167 | Hpq
Y54 l L Epfpct Shie AE 41328 Yra~—
Ul?)( q ‘.',; Tacha l:_q@( ’7 L 698’“%,‘
Yiny 24 -Resket 274 2740
4211 S4 =D, Ton/ tt _‘émé'_/{_&mﬁ
Yz ] Sbledel dns., lusg N3 ‘33
. 830 ]
loss (0% Dise - ar
52
SALES TAX
R 5TH A ESTIMATED /998'/&1
) ToTAL ) Q99004
AUTHORIZTIO! TITLE DATE

1 acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer’s
account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

ADHH0Y




Conservation Division 2 ~

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

January 15, 2013

Curtis Smith

Questa Energy Corporation
PO BOX 50968
AMARILLO, TX 79159-0968

Re:ACO1
APl 15-193-20866-00-00
Howard 1-26
NE/4 Sec.26-09S-32W
Thomas County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Curtis Smith
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 3062
	oname: Questa Energy Corporation
	oaddr1: PO BOX 50968
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: AMARILLO
	ostate: TX
	ozip: 79159
	ozip4: 0968
	ocontact: Dale W. Rufenacht
	oarea: 806
	ophone: 358-8161
	clicense: 5822
	cname: Val Energy, Inc.
	geologist: Tim Hedrick
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 01/10/2013
	tdate: 12/02/2012
	sdate: 11/23/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-193-20866-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 26
	Township: 9
	Range: 32
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1999
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 878
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: NE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Thomas
	lname: Howard
	wellnumber: 1-26
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing "L", Kansas City
	ElevationGL: 3044
	ElevationKB: 3053
	td: 4740
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 351
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2634
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 3000
	fluid: 5000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 01/15/2013
	DateConfReleased: 01/15/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 01/15/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: Attached
	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 351
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 220
	additive1: 3% CC, 2% Gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.50
	weight2: 14
	setting2: 4.715
	cement2: OWC
	sacks2: 160
	additive2: 5# Kelseal
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
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